

## BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

## **RESOLUTION 22-032**

## A RESOLUTION APPOINTING THE 2022 RECYCLING COORDINATOR

WHEREAS, the Borough of Highlands Municipal Code §2.32 A.1 provides for the appointment of a Recycling Coordinator by the Mayor with the advice and Consent of Council; and,

WHEREAS, in accordance with Borough Code § 2-32A.2, the term of the recycling coordinator shall be for one (1) calendar year, expiring on December 31 of each year and any vacancy during the year shall be filled for the unexpired term; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council have determined that Spencer Carpenter is qualified for the position of Recycling Coordinator and will be able to perform the duties of Recycling Coordinator as delineated by statute and in the Borough Code, Chapter 2-32A.4 to expire December 31, 2022; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands that Spencer Carpenter be and is hereby appointed to serve as Recycling Coordinator through December 31, 2022.

Motion to Approve R-22-032:

	INTRODUCED	SECOND	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
CERVANTES			X			
CHELAK			X			
MELNYK			X			
OLSZEWSKI		X	X			
BROULLON	X		X			

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF VOTE: January 1, 2022

Michelle Hutchinson, Municipal Clerk Borough of Highlands